



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION  
INCOME TAX APPEAL NO. 124 OF 2024

Direct Media Distribution Ventures Pvt. Ltd. ... Appellant  
Vs  
Asstt. Commissioner of Income Tax 6 2 2, Mumbai ... Respondent

---

Mr. Jay N. Bhansali for the appellant.  
Mr. Akhileshwar Sharma for the respondent.

---

CORAM: G. S. KULKARNI &  
AARTI SATHE, JJ.  
DATE: 17 APRIL 2026.

P.C.

1. Learned counsel for the appellant states that the appellant is in the process of filing a Writ Petition assailing the order passed by the Income-tax Appellate Tribunal on the Miscellaneous Application.
2. Permission to the appellant to place on record the order passed by the Income-tax Appellate Tribunal on the Miscellaneous Application.
3. Stand over to **24 April, 2026.**

(AARTI SATHE, J.)

(G. S. KULKARNI, J.)